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'fO ALL TO 'WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREErINGS:' 

I, Adele G. Stahl, Seeretary of the Wiseonsin state Board of Nursing, 

and eustodian of the offieial records of said board, do hereby certify that 

the annexed amendments to rules and regulations, relating to sehools of 

praetieal nursing were duly approved and adopted by this board on June 3, 1959, 

to take effeet August 1, 1959. 

I further eertify that said copy has been eompared by me with the original 

on fiIe in this board and that the same is a true copy thereo!, and of the 

whole of such originaI. 

IN TESTn~ONY 'WHEREOF, I have here­

unto set my hand and a!fixed the 

officiaI seal of the Wisconsin 

state Department of Nurses, 

119 Monona Avenue, in the city of 

Madison, this 10th day of June A.D. J.9590 

mc 'u ~~f~~ -~ 
Secretary, Wisconsin State Board of Nursing 
Direetor ,Wiseonsin State Department of Nurses 



ORDER OF Tt~ YITSCONSIN STATE BOARD OF NURSING 
ADOPrING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES 

Pursuant to authority vested in Wisconsin $tate Board of Nursing by 

Sectian 149.01(3) Wis. Stats., the board hereby repeals, amends and adopts rules 

as follows: 

Sectian N 3.04 (1) (b) of the 'fisconsin Administrative Code is amended 
to read:-

N 3.04(1) (b) Instruetor (known as resident teaeher in a vocational school). 
The school shall demonstrate that it has an adequate number of nurse instruetora 
for classroom teaehing and hospital laboratory supervision each week throughout 
the entire program. 

Sectian N 3.05 (2) of the Wiseonsin Admin:i.strative Code is repealed. 

Section N 3.08 (2) (e) of theWiseonsin Administrative Code is amended to read:: 

N 3.08 (2) (e) Teaehing uni ts Which are min~ are: 

H ours Weeks of 

Body Strueture and Funetion 
Comnru.nica, tions 
Diversional Activities 
Housekeeping 
Legal Aspeets and Employment Practiees 
Meal Planning and Foods 
Nursing 

Elementary 
Medical, Surgieal Nursing and the Aged 
Chilwen 
Mother s and Infanta 
Mental 
Tuberculosis 
In Home 

Personal Adjustment 
Other 

Total 9 month program 
12 month program 

Class Ward 

24 
12 
12 
12 
12 
36 

216 
(132 )~~ 
(24) 
(12) 
(12) 
(12) 
(12) 
(12) 
24 

348 
348 

Teaehing 

30 
10 
10 
101H~ 

10lHf 
1~* 

50 
80 

*May inelude class and hospital laboratory practice. 
~h'tN ot required in a 9 month t s program. In a 12 month t s program at least 

one required. All 3 reeommended. 

Training 

12 
15 
5 
5 
~. 

5~Ht< 
5*i!' 

2 - 10 

39 
52 



The rules, amendments and repsals eontained herein shall take effeet 

on August 1, 1959, as provided in Seetion 227.026(1) Wis. Stats. 

Dated: June 10, 1959 

WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF NURSING 

Adele G. Stahl, Seeretary 


